
Sequoia Century 2011 50-km Route
Western Wheelers Bicycle Club Follow the BLUE arrows.

rev. 2.19

Turn At
Miles Miles Ft. Climb

To Next So Far So Far

VA Health Care System 0.3 0.0 0

L Miranda Ave. 0.5 0.3 10 Follow the BLUE arrows.

R Arastradero Rd. 0.0 0.8 10

L Foothill Expressway 10.4 0.8 10 Becomes Foothill Blvd. and Stevens Canyon Rd.

L Mt. Eden Rd. 2.3 11.2 620

L Pierce Rd. @ T 1.4 13.5 860

L Comer Dr. 0.1 14.9 860

R Arroyo De Arguello 1.1 15.0 870 Becomes Via Roncole.

L Via Roncole 0.1 16.1 870

L Prospect Rd. @ T 0.3 16.2 870

S S. Stelling Rd. 0.5 16.5 890

L Rainbow Dr. 0.4 17.0 890

R Yorkshire Dr. 0.1 17.4 930

R Regnart Elementary School 0.1 17.5 930

S Folkestone Dr. 0.1 17.6 930

R Bubb Rd. 0.6 17.7 940

L Hyannisport Dr. 0.4 18.3 940

R Linda Vista Dr. 0.2 18.7 980

L McClellan Rd. @ T 0.4 18.9 980

R Mira Vista Rd. 0.1 19.3 1020

L Palm Ave. 0.2 19.4 1020

R S. Foothill Blvd. @ T 5.4 19.6 1040 Becomes Foothill Expwy.

L Main St. 0.5 25.0 1100 Becomes Burke Rd.

R Chapin Rd. 0.3 25.5 1160

S Robleda Rd. 0.6 25.8 1180

R Purissima Rd. 0.4 26.4 1280

R Concepcion Rd. 0.8 26.8 1310

S Fremont Rd. 0.9 27.6 1310

S Hillview Ave. @ Arastradero Rd. 0.7 28.5 1310

R Miranda Ave. 0.2 29.2 1350

L VA Health Care System 0.3 29.4 1350

R=Right, L=Left, U=U-turn, S=Straight, X=Cross

Please ride safely and courteously and obey all 
traffic laws.  Be a good ambassador for cycling!

START (9:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.).

REST STOP (open 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.).

FINISH (closes at 6:00 p.m.).


